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100 Questions

Que. 1 'Kyiv'is the capital of-

1.  Ukraine

2. Switzerland
3.  Sweden's

4. Spain

Correct Option - 1

Que. 2 Who led it in Jagdishpur during the rebellion of 18577

1. Khan Bahadur

2. Azimullah Khan
3. Kunwar Singh

4. Bakht khan

Correct Option - 3

Que. 3 The clear sky appears blue because:

1. Blue light gets absorbed in the atmosphere.

2. Ultraviolet radiations are absorbed in the atmosphere.

3. Violet and blue light are scattered more by the atmosphere than light of all other colours.
4

Light of other colors is scattered more by the atmosphere than violet and blue light.

Correct Option - 3

Que. 4 Himalayan bear and giant panda are examples of which species?

1. Endangered species
2. Rare species

3.  Extinct species
4,

Sumedya castes

Correct Option - 1

Que. 5 India's largest salt water lake is-

1. Sambhar

2. Panchapadra
3. Chilika
4

Didwana
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Correct Option - 3

Que. 6 Solar cells are made of:

1

2.
3.
4

Conductor
Non conductor
Semiconductor

Superconductors

Correct Option - 3

Que. 7 Which of the following countries was not a part of the Axis powers in World War II?

1.
2.
3.
4.

Japan
Italy
Germany

Britain

Correct Option - 4

Que. 8 Which of the following longitude is considered as the reference for Indian Standard Time?

1

2.
3.
4

82° 30' Eastern
82° 30' Western
78° 30' Eastern
68° 7' Eastern

Correct Option - 1

Que.9 T TIeE BT I AL Fde T8 7

1.

2
3.
4

qedT + T

qY + 3NTH
ged + 3T
qeT + 3T

Correct Option - 2

Que. 10 A metallic sphere of radius 4.2 cm is melted and recast into a cylinder of radius 6 cm, then the height

bl O

of the cylinder is-

2.52 cm.
2.74 cm.
2.82 cm.
3.14 cm.
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Correct Option - 2

Que. 11 When was President's rule imposed in Bihar for the first time?

1

2.
3.
4

1968
1965
1970
1969

Correct Option - 1

Que. 12 Prime Minister PVTG Vikas Mission is related to the development of

1.
2.
3.
4.

Excellent coaching of sports
Cyber crime cell

Tribal groups

Higher education sector

Correct Option - 3

Que. 13
space technologies?
1. NSIL
2. DRDO
3. IN-SPACE
4. ISRO

Correct Option - 4

Que. 14 The basketball court is called-

1.
2.
3.
4.

Course
Court
Field

Arena

Correct Option - 2

Que. 15 How many members of Rajya Sabha are nominated?

1

2.
3.
4

12
14
10
15

Correct Option - 1

'As per the Indian Space Policy 2023, which organization will focus on research and development of
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Que. 16 What was the meaning of the word 'Amaram' in the Vijayanagara Empire?

1

2.
3.
4

Grants to brahmins
Grants to soldiers
Grants to scholars

Grants to the poor

Correct Option - 2

Que. 17 The President can dissolve the Lok Sabha on the advice of

1

2.
3.
4

Prime Minister
Speaker

Vice President
Election commissioner

Correct Option - 1

Que. 18 The highest peak of the peninsular plateau is-

1

2.
3.
4

Anaimudi
Doda Beta
Mahendragiri

Udagamandalam

Correct Option - 1

Que. 19 Conservation is done to get pearls of-

1.
2.
3.
4.

Coral
Prawn
Dentalium

Oysters

Correct Option - 4

Que. 20 In the human eye, the size of the pupil is controlled by-

1

2.
3.
4

The iris
The Cornea
The Retina
The lens

Correct Option - 1

Que. 21

Which of the following is not the value of central tendency based on all the observations?
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1

2.
3.
4

Mean
Median
Geometric mean

Harmonic mean

Correct Option - 2

Que. 22 Medium with higher refractive index:

1

2.
3.
4

Published is denser than other medium.
Compared to other mediums, it is rarely published.
The mass density of is equal to that of the other medium.

The optical density of is equal to that of the other medium.

Correct Option - 1

Que. 23 The Himalayas between Sutlej and Kali rivers are known as-

1.
2.
3.
4.

Punjab Himalaya
Kumaon Himalaya
Nepal Himalaya

Assam Himalaya

Correct Option - 2

Que. 24 Removal of obstacles or restrictions by the government is called:

1

2.
3.
4

Globalization
Privatization
Nationalization

Liberalization

Correct Option - 4

Que. 25 Who wrote 'Gift to Monotheists' in Persian in 1809 AD?

1

2.
3.
4

Dayanand Saraswati
Keshaw Chandra Sen
Ram Mohan Roy
Ishwarchand Vidyasagar

Correct Option - 3

Que. 26  Who is the present Chief Justice of Patna High Court?

I.
2.

Shivaji Pandey
K. Vinod Chandran
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3. Rajendra Menon

4.  Amareshwar Pratap

Correct Option - 2

Que. 27 Recently 'Biparjoy' was in news. What is that?

1. Author

2. Player

3. Pandemic
4. Hurricane

Correct Option - 4

Que. 28 Which of the following thermal power projects is not located in Maharashtra?

1. Tiroda

2. Chandrapur
3. Kahalgaon
4. Trombay

Correct Option - 3

Que. 29 The weight of an object on the Moon is of its weight on Earth.
1. Half
2. One third
3. A quarter
4.  One sixth

Correct Option - 4

Que. 30 The boiling point of water in Celsius is-

1. 100°C
2. 104°C
3. 373°C
4. 337°C

Correct Option - 1

Que. 31 Increase in reverse repo rate-

1. Increases liquidity.

2. Reduces liquidity.

3. Does not affect liquidity.

4.  Affects long term interest rate and fixed capital investment.
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Correct Option - 2

Que.32 R H YR HRAT YT BT 31 §:
1. IS Tecl H 34 He
2. 3GYI BT HIAT

3. IqIfed g

4. Ryt ST HAT

Correct Option - 1

Que. 33 'Dhuandhar Falls' is related to which of the following rivers?

1. Mahi

2. Chambal
3. Tpti

4. Narmada

Correct Option - 4

Que. 34 What percentage above the cost price should a shopkeeper mark his goods so that even after giving a
discount of 20% on the marked price, he can still make a profit of 20%?

1. 30%
2. 40%
3. 50%
4. 60%

Correct Option - 3

Que. 35  THEIEUM e H DI T THN g2

. HUYRY JHA™
2. qTY gHN

3. SdUId IHN
4. ge 9N

Correct Option - 2

Que. 36 The main objective of the Cinematograph (Amendment) Bill, 2023 is-

1.  Ensuring development of regional cinema

2. Stop shooting in public places

3. Stopping pirated film content and ensuring age-appropriate rating.
4

Ensuring development of knowledge portal
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Correct Option - 3

Que. 37 Which of the following is used for writing on glass?

1

2.
3.
4

Silicon

Graphite
Hydrogen fluoride
Hydrogen iodide

Correct Option - 3

Que. 38 After returning to India in 1915, Gandhiji decided to dress like

1.
2.
3.
4.

English barrister
Kathiawadi farmer
Kathiawadi tradesman

Hindu saint

Correct Option - 2

Que. 39 In the medieval period, the land given to a feudal lord by his lord was called

1.
2.
3.
4.

Manor
Feif
Estate
AB

Correct Option - 2

Que. 40 Which of the following is not a mixture?

1

2.
3.
4

Distilled water
Air

Milkshake
lodized salt

Correct Option - 1

Que. 41 The total value of all final goods and services produced in a country during a particular year is called:
1. National Income
2. Net National Product
3. Gross National Product
4.  Gross Domestic Product

Correct Option - 4
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Que. 42 What was the immediate cause of the First World War?

1. Policy of William Kaiser

2. Conflicting Factions

3. Arms Race

4.  Assassination of Austrian Prince Ferdinand

Correct Option - 4

Que. 43  Who is elected as the Pro tem Speaker in the newly elected Lok Sabha?

1. Senior most member of Lok Sabha

2. Past president

3.  Member nominated by the Prime Minister
4

Senior most member of the Rajya Sabha

Correct Option - 1

Que. 44 Which country is not a member of G-20?

1. India

2. Bangladesh
3. Turkeys

4. France

Correct Option - 2

Que. 45 Which of the following plant pairs have bisexual flowers?

1. Hibiscus and Mustard

2. Mustard and Watermelon
3. Hibiscus and Watermelon
4. Mustard and Papaya

Correct Option - 1

Que. 46 Sumit Nagal represented India in at the Tokyo Olympics.

1.  Wrestling
2.  Hockey
3. Tennis

4. Boxing

Correct Option - 3

Que. 47 Which country provided leadership to Europe in geographical research?
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1

2.
3.
4

England
France
Spain
Portugal

Correct Option - 4

Que. 48 The total number of members of the Legislative Council of a State having a Legislative Council shall
not exceed of the total number of members of the Legislative Assembly of that State.

1

2.
3.
4

1/4
1/3
2/3
1/6

Correct Option - 2

Que. 49 What is the value of 'G'?

1.

2
3.
4

9.99 x 1071° Nm? kg™
6.67 x 102 m sec™
9.8 m sec™

6.67 x 10" Nm? kg™

Correct Option - 4

Que. 50 The meaning of the word demos is-

1

2.
3.
4

Public
Government
Law

Desire

Correct Option - 1

Que. 51 How many years has the major crop insurance scheme — Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY)

1

2.
3.
4

completed in April 2023?

Three
Four
Seven

Five

Correct Option - 3

Que. 52 Buxa Tiger Reserve is located in state.
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1

2.
3.
4

Rajasthan

Uttar Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
West Bengal

Correct Option - 4

Que. 53 Article 25 of the Constitution is related to-

1.
2.
3.
4.

Equality
Freedom of religion
Freedom

Education

Correct Option - 2

Que. 54 Namib Desert is located in-

1.
2.
3.
4.

Africa
Australia
North America

Europe

Correct Option - 1

Que. 55 The book 'Hind Swaraj' is written by which of the following?

1

2.
3.
4

Mahatma Gandhi
Tilak
Sarojini Naidu

Rajendra Prasad

Correct Option - 1

Que. 56 Who is the present Central Vigilance Commissioner?

1

2.
3.
4

P. K. Srivastava
Neetu Virak Arora
Gaurav Sharma

Arvind Kumar

Correct Option - 1

Que. 57 The quorum required for a joint meeting of both the Houses of Parliament is-

1.

1/5 of the total members of both the houses
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2.
3.
4.

1/8 of the total number of members of both the houses
1/10 of the total number of members of both the houses
1/12 of the total number of members of both the houses

Correct Option - 3

Que. 58 Who publishes 'Economic Survey' every year in India?

1.
2.
3.
4.

Ministry of Finance, Government of India
Reserve Bank of India
Planning Commission

NITI Commission

Correct Option - 1

Que. 59
compounded annually?
1. 1,100
2. %1,190
3. %1,191.60
4. T1,192.50

Correct Option - 3

Que. 60 Resources which get exhausted over years of consumption are called:

1

2.
3.
4

Renewable
Non-renewable
Protected

Reserved

Correct Option - 2

Que. 61 Preserved remains of organisms are called:

1.
2.
3.
4.

Fossil
Rock
Depression
All of these

Correct Option - 1

What is the compound interest on %3,600 at 10% per annum for 3 years, when the interest is

Que. 62 Babu Jagjivan Ram Hostel Scheme (BJRCY) is related to construction of hostels for students.
1. OBC
2. SC
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3. ST
EWS

Correct Option - 2

Que. 63 Which Indian company is not a multinational corporation?

1. B.S.N.L.
2. Tata Motors
3. Ranbaxy

4. Asian paints

Correct Option - 1

Que. 64 India's indigenous Light Combat Aircraft, Tejas has added 5th Generation Air-to-Air Combat
Missile to its weapon capability.

1. Earth1

2. Python-5
3. Agnil

4. Shaurya

Correct Option - 2

Que. 65 Which Governor of Bihar became the President of India?

1. Pratima Patil

2. Pranab Mukherjee
3. A.PJ. Abdul Kalam
4. Ramnath Kovind

Correct Option - 4

Que. 66 Nathpa Jhakri Hydel Power Project is located in state of India.
1. Himachal Pradesh
2. Uttarakhand
3. Arunachal Pradesh
4.  Sikkim

Correct Option - 1

Que. 67 The wings of bats and birds are-

1.  Homologous Organs
2. Analogous Organs
3. Vestigials Organ
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4.

Complex Organs

Correct Option - 2

Que. 68 Who was the first president of the Indian National Congress?

1

2.
3.
4

A. O. Hyum

Surendranath Banerjee
Womesh Chandra Banerjee
Dadabhai Naoroji

Correct Option - 3

Que. 69 Whatis E-20?

1

2.
3.
4

20 goals to save the environment
Financial improvement
Economic group

Alcohol mixed petrol

Correct Option - 4

Que. 70 is an essential element, which is used in the synthesis of proteins.
1. Nitrogen
2.  Manganese
3. Phosphorus
4. Zinc

Correct Option - 1

Que. 71 'International Peace Day' is celebrated on-

1.
2.
3.
4.

21st september
12th October
19th November
4th december

Correct Option - 1

Que. 72 Who was the first actor to play the role of James Bond on the big screen?

1

2.
3.
4

Sean Connery
Roger Moore
Timothy Dalton

Pierce Brosnan
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Correct Option - 1

Que. 73  Which article of the Indian Constitution is about the Supreme Court?

1. 123
2. 124
3. 153
4. 213

Correct Option - 2

Que. 74 Which is the winning team of IPL-2023?

1. Delhi Capitals

2. Chennai Super Kings
3. Gujarat Titans
4.

Mumbai Indians

Correct Option - 2

Que. 75 Choose the correct translation of the sentence given below from the options that follow:

Sl 3 TAUE <ia UR™ |

1. Gandhiji begun the satyagrah movement.
2. Gandhiji started the satyagrah movement.
3. Gandhiji started the satyagrah rebellion.

4. Gandhiji started the satyagrah revolution.

Correct Option - 2

Que. 76 What is the responsibility of the National Sample Survey Organization of India?

1. Conduct a census

2. Conduct large scale surveys at all India level in various sectors
3. Conduct animal census
4.

Collecting statistics on inter-state trade

Correct Option - 2

Que. 77 The first law officer of the Government of India is-

1. Law secretary

2. Solicitor General
3. Attorney general
4

Law and Justice Minister
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Correct Option - 3

Que. 78 NVS-0lisa

1

2.
3.
4

Nasal covid vaccine
Rifle
Missile

Satellite

Correct Option - 4

Que. 79 Boskiyana, a Hindi book on Gulzar, has been compiled by?

1.
2.
3.
4.

Kiran Desai
Yashwant Vyas

Geet Chaturvedi
Divya Prakash Dubey

Correct Option - 2

Que. 80 The price of 7.5% stock at 6 premiums of 33,100 is-

1
2.
3.
4

2,914
%2,867.5
33,286
%3,332.5

Correct Option - 3

Que. 81 Who founded Naujawan Bharat Sabha?

1
2.
3.
4

Bhagat Singh
Hardayal Singh
Sachin Sanyal
Subhash Chandra Bose

Correct Option - 1

Que. 82 Fill in the correct form of verb.

1

2.
3.
4

He succeeded because he

has been working
is working
works

worked

Correct Option - 4

hard (work).
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Que. 83 Who among the following publishes the Export Preparedness Index in India?

1. NITI Ayog

2. FICCI

3. Reserve Bank of India
4. TRAI

Correct Option - 1

Que. 84 What is the SI unit of temperature?

1. kelvin

2.  Celsius
3. Fahrenheit
4. Leiden

Correct Option - 1

Que. 85 'Keibul Lamjao' National Park is situated in-

1. Mizoram
2. Manipur
3.  Tripura

4. Nagaland

Correct Option - 2

Que. 86 The direction of induced electric current is given by-

1. Fleming's right hand rule
2. Fleming's left hand rule
3. Ampere's law

4. Right hand thumb rule

Correct Option - 1

Que. 87 When was MNREGA implemented in India?

1. 2004
2. 2005
3. 2006
4. 2007

Correct Option - 3

Que. 88 Choose the correct option.
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Everyone calls him a peacemaker.

(Change into passive voice)

1. A peace maker he is called.

2.  Heis called to be everyone's peacemaker.
3. Heis called a peacemaker.
4

Everyone is called a peacemaker by him.

Correct Option - 3

Que. 89 What is the branch of medicine related to the eye and its diseases called?

1.  Oncology

2. Optometry

3. Odontology

4.  Ophthalmology

Correct Option - 4

Que. 90  Which of the following characteristics is not found in minerals?

1. These are formed by natural process.

2. They have a specific chemical composition.
3. This cannot end.
4

Their spread is not uniform.

Correct Option - 3

Que. 91 'Koraput' mines are located in which the state of India?

1. Odisha
2. Kerala
3.  Jharkhand
4. Bihar

Correct Option - 1

Que. 92 Aurangzeb died in-

1. 1707
2. 1717
3. 1747
4. 1751

Correct Option - 1

Which price does the government declare in support of crops?

3@ Teachingninja.in



Que. 93
1. Minimum Support Price

2. Maximum support price
3. Cash support price
4.  Medium support price

Correct Option - 1

Que. 94 The movement of water molecules through a semipermeable membrane is called:

1. Diffusion
2. Osmosis

3. Contraction
4,

None of these

Correct Option - 2

Que. 95  3{fy el WG P AR g T&I A% T 8 gl ifeR 2 X Teg T a1 -

1. TQmH

2. e i aqere
3. §gd turgd
4. 3EHR Y Y

Correct Option - 2

Que. 96 Select the most appropriate option to fill in the blank.
they left early, they would have reached by now.

1. Have
2. Had

3. Would
4. Must

Correct Option - 2

Que. 97 Koilwar Bridge is situated at

1. Budhi Gandak River
2. Bagmati River

3.  Kosi River

4. Sonriver

Correct Option - 4

Who was the captain of Royal Challengers Bangalore in IPL 2023?
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Que. 98

1. Eoin Morgan
2. Virat Kohli

3. Fafdu Plessis

4. Rishabh Pant

Correct Option - 3

Que. 99 What was the theme of International Biodiversity Day 20237

1. From Agreement to Action: Building Back Biodiversity
2. Save Earth: Save Biodiversity

3. Come Together: Stand for Biodiversity

4. Building a Shared Future for All Life

Correct Option - 1

Que. 100 From where did Gautam Buddha start 'Dharmachakra Pravartan'?

1. Sarnath

2. Shravasti
3.  Bodh Gaya
4. Rajgrih

Correct Option - 1
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